# **LEGAL NOTICE**

State Of Illinois In The Circuit Court Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County In The Matter Of The Estate Of: **David Lee Mendenhall** Deceased 2025PR2

#### Claim Notice

Notice is given to creditors of the death of **David Lee Mendenhall.** Letters of Office were issued on the 13th day of February 2025, to Daryn Mendenhall, whose address is 10301 Clubhouse Dr., Evansville, IN 47725, as Independent Administrator, whose attorney of record is Steven A. Greene; of Weber, Heap, Ayres & Greene, P.C., 102 East Main Street, P. O. Box 250, Robinson, IL 62454.

The estate will be administered without court supervision unless under Sec. 28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates independent administration at any time by mailing or delivering a petition to terminate to the clerk.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the Circuit Clerk's office, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois, or with the representative, or both, on or before the 29th day of August, 2025, or if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Sec. 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975. the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed. Daryn Mendenhall Independent Administrator

> For The Estate Of David Lee Mendenhall, Deceased By: Steven A. Greene Attorney

### Prepared By:

Steven A. Greene Reg # 6326975 Weber, Heap, Ayres & Greene, P.C. Attorneys for Estate P.O. Box 250 102 East Main Street Robinson, IL 62454 (618) 544-8661 lawoffice@whag.law 2/21,28;3/7

# LEGAL NOTICE

For The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Marshall, Illinois In the Matter of the Estate of **Cora L. Francis** Deceased

### No. 2025-PR-3 Claim Notice

Notice is given of the death of **Cora L. Francis**. Letters of office were issued to Richard J. Bernardoni whose address is 912 North Eighth Street, Marshall, IL 62441 as independent executor and whose attorney of record is Richard J. Bernardoni of Meehling & Bernardoni, 115 South Sixth Street, P.O. Box 100, Marshall, IL 62441.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the Circuit Clerk's office, Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, Illinois 62441, or with the representative, or both. on or before the 21st day of August 2025, or if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Sec. 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 17th day of February 2025.

Richard J. Bernardoni Independent Executor of the Estate of Cora L. Francis Deceased

Richard J. Bernardoni Meehling & Bernardoni 115 S. Sixth Street P.O. Box 100 Marshall, IL 62441 Phone: (217) 826-6330 ARDC: 0192120 2/21,28;3/7

# **LEGAL NOTICE**

In The Circuit Court Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit Clark County, Illinois In Probate In The Matter Of The Estate Of **Delbert Sanders** Deceased

No. 2025-PR-5 Notice For Publication-Claims Notice is given of the death of **Delbert Sanders**, late of Marshall, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on February 18, 2025, to Wayne Heighton, 812 Spruce Street, Marshall, IL 62441, whose attorney of record is Cara C. Shoaff; Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before August 21, 2025, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that notice. Any claim not filed on or before that date is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered by the claimant to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated this 18th day of February, 2025.

Wayne Heighton Independent Executor ARDC# 6293029 Cara C. Shoaff, Attorney at Law Shoaff Law, LLC 11 East Main St., P.O. Box 250 Casey, IL 62420 Tel. (217) 609-0111 E-mail: shoaff@sandvlaw.com 2/21,28;3/7

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice Of Destruction Of Records

In accordance with Illinois School Code 50-4f-h, notice is hereby given that **Hutsonville Community Unit No. 1** will destroy all Temporary records from January 2014 through August 2015. Anyone wishing a copy of their records must contact Jill Weems, Special Education Coordinator for Hutsonville CUSD #1, prior to June 1, 2025. 2/25.28

# **PUBLIC BID NOTICE**

The Board of Education of **Martinsville Community Unit School District Number C-3** is accepting sealed bids for mowing and trimming services.

Specifications may be picked up at the Unit Office beginning Monday, February 24. Sealed bid forms shall be returned to the Unit Office and will be opened on Tuesday, March 11, 2025 at 2pm. Bids will be presented and awarded at the regular Board of Education meeting on Thursday, March 20, 2025.

The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids.

Patricia Hollingsworth Secretary

### 2/25,28

# **PUBLIC BID NOTICE**

Palestine Community Unit School District No. 3 is requesting bids for trash disposal for the 2025-2026 school year. Specifications may be seen at the District Office, 205 S. Washington Street, P.O. Box 144, Palestine, IL 62451.

Prospective bidders may call the District Office at 618-586-2713. Sealed bids must be submitted to the District Office by 9am on Wednesday, March 12, 2025 at which time all bids will be publicly opened.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

By order of the Board of Education of Palestine Community Unit School District No. 3.

Erin Reinbold Board Secretary

## **PUBLIC BID NOTICE**

Palestine Community Unit School District No. 3 is requesting bids for fuel for the 2025-2026 school year. Specifications may be seen at the District Office, 205 S. Washington Street, P.O. Box 144, Palestine, IL 62451. Prospective bidders may call the District Office at 618-586-2713.

Sealed bids must be submitted to the District Office by 9:15am on Wednesday, March 12, 2025 at which time all bids will be publicly opened.

The Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

By order of the Board of Ed-

ucation of Palestine Community Unit School District No. 3. Erin Reinbold Board Secretary